508455068 03/22/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI115267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ExxonMobil Technology and Engineering Company	03/22/2024
POSCO Holdings, Inc.	03/22/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	POSCO Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	6261, Donghaean-ro, Nam-gu, Pohang-si	
City:	Gyeongsangbuk-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	37859	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15584794
Application Number:	15584835
Application Number:	15584860
Application Number:	15977796
Application Number:	16670494
Application Number:	16672960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7135887003

Email: vdockethou@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Iona N. Kaiser

Address Line 1: 909 Fannin Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076938-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonia Ramirez
SIGNATURE:	Sonia Ramirez
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2024

PATENT REEL: 066876 FRAME: 0179 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Assignment(US)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066876 FRAME: 0180

ASSIGNMENT

We, the assignor, ExxonMobil Technology and Engineering Company of 1545 Route 22 East, P.O.Box 900, Annandale, New Jersey 08801-0900, United States of America and POSCO Holdings Inc. of 6261, Donghaeanro, Nam-qu, Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do 37859, Republic of Korea do hereby assign all our rights and interests in the United States of the following US patents and applications:

- 1. Application #:15/584794, now U.S. Patent 10,493,569
- 2. Application #:15/584835, now U.S. Patent 11,130,204
- 3. Application #:15/584860, now U.S. Patent 10,493,570
- 4. Application #:15/977796, now U.S. Patent 11,155,905
- 5. Application #:16/670494
- 6. Application #:16/672960, to issue as U.S. Patent 11,883,906

to <u>POSCO Co., Ltd</u> of <u>6261, Donghaean-ro, Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do 37859, Republic of Korea.</u>

We, the assignee, <u>POSCO Co., Ltd</u> hereby accept the Assignment from the assignor undersigned, without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations derived therefrom.

By ExxonMobil Technology and Engineering Company (Assignor):

Name: W. Robinson H. Clark, Assistant Secretary

By POSCO Holdings Inc. (Assignor):

Signature: Lec Sai mil

Name: Lee Sei Min, Head of Intellectual Department

PATENT REEL: 066876 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 03/22/2024